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Number - 2005 C.D.

Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Petition for Change of
Name

Filed on behalf of: Petitioner, Ashley
Nicole Romero

Counsel of Record for this Party:
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December 2, 2005

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Name Change of Ashley Nicole Romero

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for Change of Name for
the above-named individual. Please forward the results to:

William A. Shaw
ATTN: Change of Name
PO Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh
Enclosures
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IN THE MATTER OF PETITION * In the Court of Common Pleas of
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO * Civil Action - Law

*

*

Number -2005 C.D.
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

AND NOW, comes the Petitioner, ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO, by her attorneys,
Dennison, Dennison & Harper, who file the Petition For Change of Name pursuant to 54
Pa.C.S.A. §701 et seq., and in support thereof make the following averments:

1. The Petitioner, Ashley Nicole Romero, an adult individual, was born on August 24,
1987, and she is eighteen (18) years of age.

2. Jennifer J. Haggerty is the mother and natural guardian of Ashley Nicole Romero.

3. Ashley Nicole Romero was born out-of-wedlock and there is no father listed on her
birth certificate.

4. At the time of the birth of the Petitioner, Jennifer J. Haggerty was unmarried and her
maiden name was Jennifer J. Romero.

5. At the time of the Petitioner’s birth, she was given her mother’s maiden surname.

6. In December of 1993, Jennifer J. Romero and Daniel Haggerty, Jr., were lawfully
married, and thereby the Petitioner’s mother’s lawful name was changed from Jennifer J. Romero
to Jennifer J. Haggerty.

7. In and around August of 2004, Jennifer J. Haggerty and Daniel Haggerty, Jr., were

lawfully divorced.



8. Despite the divorce, the Petitioner’s mother, Jennifer J. Haggerty, decided to retain her
married surname and intends to continue to use the name.

9. In the last three years, the Petitioner has resided at 1146 Treasure Lake, DuBois,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, with her mother, Jennifer J. Haggerty.

10. There are no judgments or decrees of like character of record against Ashley Nicole
Romero.

11. The Petitioner, Ashley Nicole Romero, requests that her name be changed from
Ashley Nicole Romero to Ashley Nicole Haggerty.

12. The reason for the requested change is to conform the adult child's name with the
name of her natural mother and legal guardian, with whom she presently resides and has
continuously resided with since her birth.

WHEREFORE, the Petitioner, Ashley Nicole Romero, respectfully requests that Your

Honorable Court enter an Order changing the adult child's name from Ashley Nicole Romero to

Ashley Nicole Haggerty.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,
DENNIS% 7 &hI-’IZfi{"
7
TroyJ Harp T

Attorneys for the Petltloner



VERIFICATION
I, Ashley Nicole Romero, Petitioner, verify that the statements made in the foregoing
Petition For Name Change are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and

belief and are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn

Ashley N%%e Romz(ro

falsification to authorities.



IN THE MATTER OF PETITION * In the Court of Common Pleas of
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO * Civil Action - Law

* 1L0eS -\818-~ Cp

* Number - 2005 C.D.
ORDER
AND NOW, this 5—ﬁ) day of &W/ , 2005, upon
the Motion of the Petitioner, it is hereby ORDERED that a hearing on the Petition for Change of
Name s fixed for_ CpiQlen EX@M\P\I 3 . 2006) a_900
o'clockQ . m. in Couﬁ\ @_oo\w\/)\ NQ \ & \ of the Clearfield County

Courthouse.

The Petitioner is directed to give notice of the filing of the Petition and the date of the
hearing by publication in two newspapers of general circulation in this county, one of which may
be the official paper for the publication of legal notices in this county.

BY THE COURT,

el By

LED 1CQ
[5% 06 2005

Har;ge(
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



SP4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE F I L E D @

CENTRAL REPOSITORY

1800 ELMERTON AVENUE

HARRISBURG, PA 17110 Eﬁgj\?g?g{’/
) 717-783-3762 William A. Shaw
ROTHONOTARY Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE DATE: December 13 2005
P 0 BOX 549
CLEARFIELD PA 16830 RE:  SID:

NAME: Romero, Ashley

SOC:
COURT DOCKET #:05-1878-CD

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who
has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records and
Identification Division Central Repository, and:

&X This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

() This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person’s
criminal history record information.

( ) A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAME
CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN A
NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The
Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the
Central Repository as provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record
information).

( ) This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
() A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the

affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can
or cannot be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the
repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or
telephone number.

Sincerely,

Coa &L

Director, Criminal Records
and Identification Division



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
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Type of Pleading: Proof of Publication
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IN THE MATTER OF PETITION * In the Court of Common Pleas of
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO * Civil Action - Law
%
* Number -2005C.D.
PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Attached hereto are the Proofs of Publication of the Clearfield County Legal Journal and
the Courier Express

Respectfully submitted,
DENNISON, BENNISON & }ﬁ
L
By / M /
TroyJ. Harp

Attorneys fdr the Petitioner



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 23rd day of December AD 2005, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
December 23, 2005. Vol. 17, No. 51. And that all of the allegations of this
statement as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

~Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

DT Punsoy

Notary Public A
My Commission Expires

OTARIAL SEAL X _
SHARON J, PUSEY, Notary Public Dennison Dennison & Harper
Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA 293 Main Street
My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2007 Brookville PA 15825




PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE
COURIER EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

|‘ Cloaric, Coneorch Pleas of TBY ISHED BY McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY, ,
\ Civil Action - Law DUBOIS PENNSYLVANIA
| Numbe'r'-zgds»c.o. Under act 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784
\L"o;'fam'gs“;:ﬂrswg'gﬁ LD
ASHLEY NICOLE RQMERO RFIELD SS:
} Notice ng Director or Dory Ferra, Classified Advertising Supervisor of the Courier-Express/Tri-

Notice i . Fsonian Democrat of the County and State aforesaid, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
otice is hereby given that on |. . .
the 1st day ot December, 2005, fily newspaper, the Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper and Jeffersonian Democrat, a
}the Petition of ASHLEY NICOLE Mished by McLean Publishing Company at 500 Jeffers Street, City of DuBois, County and State
* ROMERO was filed in the above ; ; : ; : : L
! Cou, praying for a ‘decres tq [St20liShed in the year 1879, since which date said, the daily publication and the weekly
change her name to-Ashiey Ni- [regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached

joole Haggeny. s hme was printed and published in the regular editions of the paper on the following dates, viz: the

IThe Court has fixed the 3rd da
Jof February, 200, " at ooy — day of December AD, 2005

o'clock a.m. in Courtroom #2 of . . . . .
fthe " Cearfielg County  Court €S that he is an officer duly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County

:s"“tf% %r'ﬁ:ff;e'g, P'ennsylvania. spaper, and/or Jeffersonian Demecrat, a weekly newspaper to verify the foregoing statement
o phace for the olared that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and

I hearing on said Petition, when . . ..
and whero all interested parties the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

any, why the prayer o e McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY Publisher of

revensnoddretbegraned. . Y PRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
| 12/23/05 , & A >

1h - 200¢
Sworn and subscribed to before me this / C> day of Jan ,2005
Qond it &_&@Q/ -
NOTARY PUBLIC uOMMONWEKLTH‘OF PENNSYLVANIA
C Andrew LNgfont?vl ?liat“ary Public
m Statement of Advertising Cost City Of DuBois, Clearfield o, nty
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2009
N@}T A Publisher of Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/
JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
DuBois, PA
TO Dennison Dennison & Harper
For publishing the notice or advertisement
attached hereto on the above stated dates............ $55.44
Probating same.................... $7.50
Total. .o $62.94

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a
weekly newspaper, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs, and certifies that the
same have been fully paid.

Office: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By
I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject
matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
IN THE MATTER OF PETITION CIVIL ACTION - LAW
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO Number 1878 - 2005 C.D.

Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Certification of No
Judgments

Filed on behalf of: Petitioner, Ashley
Nicole Romero

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Troy J. Harper

Supreme Court Number: 74753

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316

FE8 o

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cleri of Courts
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IN THE MATTER OF PETITION * In the Court of Common Pleas of
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO * Civil Action - Law

%

%

Number 1878 - 2005 C.D.

CERTIFICATION OF NO JUDGMENTS
AND NOW, comes TROY J. HARPER, ESQ., counsel for the Petitioner, Ashley Nicole
Romero, who states the following pursuant to 54 Pa.C.S.A. §701 et seq.:
I, Troy J. Harper, Esq., counsel for the Petitioner, Ashley Nicole Romero, hereby certify
pursuant to 54 Pa.C.S.A. §701(a.1)(4)(11)(B) that I have caused a search of the indices of
Clearfield County to be completed and I certify there are no judgments, decrees of record or

similar matters entered against Ashley Nicole Romero.

DENN"I/S}N,/ ENNISON & HARPER

By //é / /
/Froy/f. Hafpe /

Counsel forAhe Petitioner




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
IN THE MATTER OF PETITION * In the Court of Common Pleas of
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO * (Civil Action - Law
*
* Number 1878 - 2005 C.D.
ORDER
AND NOW, \_s- 31 o 90& | after consideration of the

Petition for Change of Name pursuant to 54 Pa.C.S.A. §701 et. seq. and after hearing on the
same during which it was sufficiently shown that notice of the Petition and hearing was
published in two newspapers of general circulation in the area and that there are no judgments or
decrees of record against Ashley Nicole Romero, and with no lawful objection having been
made,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT said Petition is granted and the name of Ashley
Nicole Romero is changed to Ashley Nicole Haggerty.

BY THE COURT

QP lE Ch /é W
FIJJ_E
N /’7”5@@

William A. Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

IN THE MATTER OF PETITION
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO

Evh- A

PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Number 1878 - 2005 C.D.

Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Proof of Publication
Filed on behalf of: Petitioner

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Troy J. Harper

Supreme Court Number: 74753

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

(814) 849-8316



IN THE MATTER OF PETITION * In the Court of Common Pleas of
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO * Civil Action - Law

*

* Number -2005C.D.

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Attached hereto are the Proofs of Publication of the Clearfield County Legal Journal and
the Courier Express

Respectfully submitted,

DENNISON, BENNISON & w

Troy J. Harp
Attorneys f6r thé Petitioner




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 23rd day of December AD 2005, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
December 23, 2005. Vol. 17, No. 51. And that all of the allegations of this
statement as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

<Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

:)SNMGN\—Q— P,

Notary Public 9
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL . )
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public Dennison Dennison & Harper
Clearfield, Clearfieid County, PA 293 Main Street
My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2007 Brookville PA 15825




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS |
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, !
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -LAW

IN THE MATTER OF PETITION FOR
i CHANGE OF NAME OF ASHLEY NICOLE
i ROMERO.
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that on the 1st

day of December* 2005, the Petition of
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO was filed in the
above Court, praying for a decree to change
her name to Ashley Nicole Haggerty.

The Court has fixed the 3rd day of
February, 2006, at 9:.00 o'clock AM. in
Courtroom #2 of the Clearfietd County Court
House, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the time
and place for the hearing on said Petition,
when and where all interested parties may
- appear and show cause, if any, why the
¢ prayer of the said Petition should not be
" granted.

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER,
293 MAIN STREET, BROOKVILLE, PA
15825.




) PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE
COURIER EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

e et s,
| g;fmg?gg'm&m o JUBLISHED BY McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY,

CMlfction .48 . DUBOIS PENNSYLVANIA
or-2005C/0, . Under act 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784
H 3'08pETmON Y LVANIA
E 24 v'-“°“ RFIELD SS:

.ng Director or Dory Ferra, Classified Advertising Supervisor of the Courier-Express/Tri-

g onian Democrat of the County and State aforesaid, being duly swom, deposes and says that the
Hiy f, ngs - [ily newspaper, the Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper and Jeffersonian Democrat, a
Q\?ﬂ " hshed by McLean Pubhshmg Company at 500 Jeffers Street, City of DuBois, County and State
{g tabhshed in the year 1879, since which date said, the dally pubhcatlon and the weekly

e was printed and published in the regular editions of the paper on the following dates, viz: the
day of December AD, 2005

bes that he is an officer duly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County
A% Vspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly newspaper to verify the foregoing statement

o3 %% bclared that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
A t e foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY Publisher of

%4 9.‘14 i

mlr.)is jgu;g

: EXPRESSZI:I\Z;UNTY SUND Y/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
f 'f}’.u 'Ni G
Qvupﬁ” 2‘1
14 - 2Q00¢
Sworn and subscribed to before me this / C> day of Jan ,-2005
Qondais ® -Bostd .
NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.
Notarial Seal
Statement of Advertising Cost CA:tgd(Sfewml;_eé.:dhm N°’3'Vﬁ I IP“b"c
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2009
Publisher of ber, P ! :
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRL-COUNTY SUNDAY/ " o""/vania Associaton of Notaris
JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
DuBois, PA
TO Dennison Dennison & Harper
For publishing the notice or advertisement
attached hereto on the above stated dates............ $55.44
Probating same.........ccooeuiiiiiiiniiniienieenn, $7.50
Total. .o $62.94

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a
weekly newspaper, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs, and certifies that the
same have been fully paid.

Office: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By
I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject
matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
IN THE MATTER OF PETITION CIVIL ACTION - LAW
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF )
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO Number 1878 - 2005 C.D.

Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Certification of No
Judgments

Filed on behalf of: Petitioner, Ashley
Nicole Romero

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Troy J. Harper

Supreme Court Number: 74753
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316
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IN THE MATTER OF PETITION * In the Court of Common Pleas of
FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
ASHLEY NICOLE ROMERO * Civil Action - Law

*  *

Number 1878 - 2005 C.D.

CERTIFICATION OF NO JUDGMENTS
AND NOW, comes TROY J. HARPER, ESQ., counsel for the Petitioner, Ashley Nicole
Romero, who states the following pursuant to 54 Pa.C.S.A. §701 et seq.:
I, Troy J. Harper, Esq., counsel for the Petitioner, Ashley Nicole Romero, hereby certify
pursuant to 54 Pa.C.S.A. §701(a.1)(4)(ii)(B) that I have caused a search of the indices of
Clearfield County to be completed and I certify there are no judgments, decrees of record or

similar matters entered against Ashley Nicole Romero.

DENNI%NNISON & HARPER
By /..’/': 7/ / V\

T roy/j . Hafpe 4

Counsel forhe Petitioner




